Re-Imagining Financial Freedom (‘RiFF’) through independent Distribution

Services

RIFF

Distributic

09 Feb 2026

FTSE/JSE indices

All-Share Index

All-Share Index Total Return
Resources Index

Industrials Index

Financials Index

Top 40 Index

Capped Shareholder Weighted Index

SA Listed Property Index
SA Volatility Index
Interest-bearing indices
FTSE/JSE All Bond Index
STeFl Composite Index
FTSE/JSE Inflation Linked Index
Interest rates

Prime rate

Repo rate

Commodities (in US dollars)
Gold price

Platinum price

Oil price

Global indices (in base currency)
Dow Jones (US)

S&P 500 (US)

Nasdagq (US)

FTSE 100 (UK)

Hang Seng (Hong Kong)
Shanghai

Nikkei (Japan)

Cac 40 (France)

Dax (Germany)

MSCI Emerging

MSCI Developed

US Volatility Index
Exchange rates

Rand/US dollar
Rand/euro

Rand/pound
Dollar/euro

Inflation indicator

CPI

Global Update

The World Economic Forum has opened a probe into Chief Executive Officer Borge Brende over his ties to convicted pedophile Jeffrey Epstein after evidence of

Close price at
06 Feb 2026

120,051.24
22,706.58
74,828.55

142,155.08
66,007.79

112,034.29
60,093.89

506.84
17.40

1,402.97
643.85
443.46

10.25%
6.75%

4,963.80
2,101.40
67.82

50,115.67
6,932.30
23,031.21
10,372.42
26,548.44
4,067.57
54,195.32
8,277.90
24,716.48
1,506.38
4,528.99
17.76

16.04
18.95
21.83

1.18

Weekly %
change

0.0%
0.0%
-1.6%
0.0%
1.6%
-0.2%
0.0%
2.9%
7.7%

0.5%
0.1%
0.7%

1.5%
-3.6%
-2.8%

2.5%
-0.1%
-1.8%

1.7%
-3.1%
-1.3%

1.5%

1.8%

0.7%
-1.4%

0.0%

1.8%

-0.6%
-0.9%
-1.1%
-0.3%

Month to date

0.0%
0.0%
-1.6%
0.0%
1.6%
-0.2%
0.0%
2.9%
7.7%

0.5%
0.1%
0.7%

1.5%
-3.6%
-2.8%

2.5%
-0.1%
-1.8%

1.7%
-3.1%
-1.3%

1.5%

1.8%

0.7%
-1.4%

0.0%

1.8%

-0.6%
-0.9%
-1.1%
-0.3%

Year to date Last 12 months

3.6%
3.7%
10.7%
-3.7%
4.6%
3.8%
3.8%
3.9%
9.6%

2.4%
0.7%
2.0%

14.9%
2.0%
11.5%

4.3%
1.3%
-0.9%
4.4%
3.6%
2.5%
7.7%
1.6%
0.9%
7.3%
2.2%
18.8%

-3.1%
-2.6%
-2.2%

0.6%

meetings between the two men emerged in the US Department of Justice’s massive release of documents over the weekend. Source: moneyweb.co.za
US companies announced the largest number of job cuts for any January since the depths of the Great Recession in 2009, according to data from outplacement firm Challenger, Gray & Christmas. Source: moneyweb.co.za

Contact us today at:
Tel: 087 820 2045
E-mail: info@riifds.com
website: riffds.com

Or through one of our accredited business specialists

37.7%
42.3%
104.8%
9.5%
27.9%
41.3%
37.7%
32.3%
12.3%

26.8%
7.4%
18.1%

73.8%
113.6%
-8.6%

12.0%
14.0%
16.4%
18.7%
27.2%
24.4%
38.7%

3.4%
12.9%
36.7%
17.2%
14.6%

-13.0%
-1.0%
-4.8%
13.8%

3.6%

Local update

Uber Eats and the Gauteng Department of Economic Development have
officially celebrated a landmark partnership that has generated over R1
billion in economic value for township merchants and delivery people. The
collaboration, established through a Memorandum of Understanding
signed in May 2023, was designed to support the implementation of the
Township Development

Act by bringing township-based enterprises into the digital economy. This
strategic move has successfully translated policy intent into measurable
economic participation across

Gauteng's township sectors. The initiative has exceeded its original
ambitions by connecting local entrepreneurs to millions of new customers
across the province. Source: moneyweb.co.za

The Department of Social Development (DSD) is aiming to submit its
revised policy for basic income support to cabinet by March 2027. The
department briefed parliament’s Portfolio Committee for Social
Development on its second-quarter performance for the 2025/26 financial
year on Wednesday, and gave an update on progress made in developing
a universal basic income support (BIS) policy. The DSD first tabled a draft
BIS policy before cabinet in November 2024, but cabinet sent it back for
further work. Source: moneyweb.co.za

Strip out inflation, and the brutal truth is that you're taking home 47% less
money than a decade ago. This is according to an index by debt
management company DebtBusters that aims to determine the level of
consumer stress in

South Africa. In other words, while 2025 felt like a recovery, this is only a
marginal breather after a period in which taxes spiked, salaries hardly
shifted and grocery prices soared. Salaries just aren’t measuring up, says
DebtBusters COO Benay Sager. While net incomes inched up 2% over the
past decade, inflation has grown 49% in that time — leading to a stark
discrepancy. Source: currencynews.co.za

*Source: Momentum Investments

Join The

Success!

Speak to a
Consultant today



http://www.riffds.com/
mailto:info@riffds.com?subject=I%20am%20interested%20in%20being%20contacted%20by%20a%20RiFF%20Broker%20Specialist

