

09 Feb 2026	Close price at 06 Feb 2026	Weekly % change	Month to date	Year to date	Last 12 months	Local update
<b>FTSE/JSE indices</b>						
All-Share Index	120,051.24	0.0%	0.0%	3.6%	37.7%	Uber Eats and the Gauteng Department of Economic Development have officially celebrated a landmark partnership that has generated over R1 billion in economic value for township merchants and delivery people. The collaboration, established through a Memorandum of Understanding signed in May 2023, was designed to support the implementation of the Township Development Act by bringing township-based enterprises into the digital economy. This strategic move has successfully translated policy intent into measurable economic participation across Gauteng's township sectors. The initiative has exceeded its original ambitions by connecting local entrepreneurs to millions of new customers across the province. Source: moneyweb.co.za
All-Share Index Total Return	22,706.58	0.0%	0.0%	3.7%	42.3%	
Resources Index	74,828.55	-1.6%	-1.6%	10.7%	104.8%	
Industrials Index	142,155.08	0.0%	0.0%	-3.7%	9.5%	
Financials Index	66,007.79	1.6%	1.6%	4.6%	27.9%	
Top 40 Index	112,034.29	-0.2%	-0.2%	3.8%	41.3%	
Capped Shareholder Weighted Index	60,093.89	0.0%	0.0%	3.8%	37.7%	
SA Listed Property Index	506.84	2.9%	2.9%	3.9%	32.3%	
SA Volatility Index	17.40	7.7%	7.7%	9.6%	12.3%	
<b>Interest-bearing indices</b>						
FTSE/JSE All Bond Index	1,402.97	0.5%	0.5%	2.4%	26.8%	The Department of Social Development (DSD) is aiming to submit its revised policy for basic income support to cabinet by March 2027. The department briefed parliament's Portfolio Committee for Social Development on its second-quarter performance for the 2025/26 financial year on Wednesday, and gave an update on progress made in developing a universal basic income support (BIS) policy. The DSD first tabled a draft BIS policy before cabinet in November 2024, but cabinet sent it back for further work. Source: moneyweb.co.za
STeFI Composite Index	643.85	0.1%	0.1%	0.7%	7.4%	
FTSE/JSE Inflation Linked Index	443.46	0.7%	0.7%	2.0%	18.1%	
<b>Interest rates</b>						
Prime rate	10.25%					
Repo rate	6.75%					
<b>Commodities (in US dollars)</b>						
Gold price	4,963.80	1.5%	1.5%	14.9%	73.8%	
Platinum price	2,101.40	-3.6%	-3.6%	2.0%	113.6%	
Oil price	67.82	-2.8%	-2.8%	11.5%	-8.6%	
<b>Global indices (in base currency)</b>						
Dow Jones (US)	50,115.67	2.5%	2.5%	4.3%	12.0%	Strip out inflation, and the brutal truth is that you're taking home 47% less money than a decade ago. This is according to an index by debt management company DebtBusters that aims to determine the level of consumer stress in South Africa. In other words, while 2025 felt like a recovery, this is only a marginal breather after a period in which taxes spiked, salaries hardly shifted and grocery prices soared. Salaries just aren't measuring up, says DebtBusters COO Benay Sager. While net incomes inched up 2% over the past decade, inflation has grown 49% in that time – leading to a stark discrepancy. Source: currencynews.co.za
S&P 500 (US)	6,932.30	-0.1%	-0.1%	1.3%	14.0%	
Nasdaq (US)	23,031.21	-1.8%	-1.8%	-0.9%	16.4%	
FTSE 100 (UK)	10,372.42	1.7%	1.7%	4.4%	18.7%	
Hang Seng (Hong Kong)	26,548.44	-3.1%	-3.1%	3.6%	27.2%	
Shanghai	4,067.57	-1.3%	-1.3%	2.5%	24.4%	
Nikkei (Japan)	54,195.32	1.5%	1.5%	7.7%	38.7%	
Cac 40 (France)	8,277.90	1.8%	1.8%	1.6%	3.4%	
Dax (Germany)	24,716.48	0.7%	0.7%	0.9%	12.9%	
MSCI Emerging	1,506.38	-1.4%	-1.4%	7.3%	36.7%	
MSCI Developed	4,528.99	0.0%	0.0%	2.2%	17.2%	
US Volatility Index	17.76	1.8%	1.8%	18.8%	14.6%	
<b>Exchange rates</b>						
Rand/US dollar	16.04	-0.6%	-0.6%	-3.1%	-13.0%	
Rand/euro	18.95	-0.9%	-0.9%	-2.6%	-1.0%	
Rand/pound	21.83	-1.1%	-1.1%	-2.2%	-4.8%	
Dollar/euro	1.18	-0.3%	-0.3%	0.6%	13.8%	
<b>Inflation indicator</b>						
CPI					3.6%	

**Global Update**

The World Economic Forum has opened a probe into Chief Executive Officer Borge Brende over his ties to convicted pedophile Jeffrey Epstein after evidence of meetings between the two men emerged in the US Department of Justice's massive release of documents over the weekend. Source: moneyweb.co.za

US companies announced the largest number of job cuts for any January since the depths of the Great Recession in 2009, according to data from outplacement firm Challenger, Gray & Christmas. Source: moneyweb.co.za

